The Price negotiation was conducted with the bidder by LIC’s PNC level-1 on 04.02.2026. 

Post price negotiation, Ashtech Infotech (India) Private Limited has been declared as the 
successful bidder as per the terms and conditions of RFP. 

The contract has been awarded to Ashtech Infotech (India) Private Limited for total cost Rs. 
11,40,000/- (Eleven Lakh Forty Thousand Only) (excluding GST) 

Date: 06/02/2026 

Place: Mumbai       Secretary (IT/DT)